



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 301/2018**

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI Plaintiff

Through Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Adv.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Defendant

Through Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 27.07.2018

CS (OS) 301/2018

Defendant has been served on 13.07.2018.

Learned counsel for defendant is present and submits that written statement could not be so far filed due to some confusion in different department of defendant. Let written statement be filed by defendant as per law with copy to opposite side, who may file replication thereto within four weeks.

Let parties of both sides to file their respective affidavits qua admission/denial of documents of each other as per law, with copies thereof be exchanged.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and for admission/denial of documents on 05.09.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 27, 2018/ab