



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 301/2018**

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Adv.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **05.09.2018**

**Case file has been received from the court of Sh. Sanjay Jindal,
Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is stated to be on leave today**

Counsel for the defendant seeks time for filing written statement along with appropriate application for condonation of delay in filing the written statement.

At joint request, re-notify the matter before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on **08th October, 2018**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 05, 2018/nk