



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 301/2018**
MS. KARISHMA VIRDI

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Adv.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **08.10.2018**

CS(OS) 301/2018

No written statement has been filed by defendant till date despite service on 13.07.2018. Learned counsel for defendant is present and states that written statement is almost ready and same shall be filed within 2 days positively alongwith application for condonation of delay.

At request, put up for completion of pleadings on 28.11.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 08, 2018/pk