



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 301/2018**
MS. KARISHMA VIRDI

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Adv.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Shipra Shukla, ADV.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **28.11.2018**

As per office report written statement and affidavit of admission/denial have been filed by defendant on 15.11.2018. Learned counsel for defendant submits that they have also filed an application for condonation of delay in filing of written statement and as per their information, the same is under objection. No such application has so far come on record and there is no reference in the office report in this regard. Learned counsel for defendant undertakes to check the same and to do the needful to bring the same on record.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 17.01.2019.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 28, 2018/pk