



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 301/2018**
MS. KARISHMA VIRDI

..... Plaintiff

Through

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **11.12.2018**

IA No. 16902/2018 u/sec. 5 of the Limitation Act r/w section 151
CPC for condonation of delay in filing the written statement and
IA No. 16903/2018 u/sec. 5 of the Limitation act r/w section 151
CPC for condonation of delay in re-filing, both IAs filed by
defendnat.

Let notice of above captioned IAs be sent to plaintiff through
counsel vide PF for date already fixed i.e. 17.01.2019.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 11, 2018/pk