

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 301/2018

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Rohit Gandhi, Adv.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

05.03.2019

As there is Full Court Reference to condole the sad demise of
late Justice Valmiki J. Mehta, matter is adjourned.

List the matter for purpose fixed on 26.04.2019.

**Reader to
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 05, 2019/tp