

\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 301/2018

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Rohit Gandhi, Adv.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Defendant

Through: Ms.Shipra Shukla, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

26.04.2019

CS(OS) 301/2018

Replication to the petition not filed by plaintiff, but learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he is going to file the same during the course of day. Advance copy supplied.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that affidavit of admission/denial of documents and certain additional documents are likely to be filed of which advance copy has already supplied to defendant.

Let replication, if any/affidavit of admission/denial and additional documents, if any be filed as per rules.

Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on 19.07.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 26, 2019/tp