

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 301/2018**

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Advocate.**

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through: **Ms. Shipra Shukla, Advocate.**

ORDER

% **20.08.2019**

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Narula is not holding Court today.
2. List on 22nd October, 2019.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 20, 2019

nk