

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 301/2018

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aadesh Srivastava, Adv.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Proxy Counsel
for Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **22.10.2019**

In view of the adjournment slip adjourned to March 26, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

OCTOBER 22, 2019/jg