



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 301/2018, I.A. 11570/2020**

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Adv.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

07.12.2020

This matter is being heard through video-conferencing.

I.A. 11570/2020 (by plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC)

Issue notice. Ms.Shipra Shukla, Advocate accepts notice for the defendant.

Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on April 05, 2021.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

DECEMBER 07, 2020/aky