



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 301/2018**

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Advocate.

Versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Defendant

Through: Ms. Shipra Shukla, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

05.04.2021

I.A.11570/2020 (Under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC by the Plaintiff)

1. An adjournment request has been made by learned counsel for the defendant, which is not opposed by the learned counsel for the plaintiff.
2. At her request, re-notify on 10.05.2021.
3. In the meantime, rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 5, 2021

'dc'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any