



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 301/2018**

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Advocate**

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **08.04.2022**

I.A.11570/2020 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2)

3. None appears on behalf of defendant.
4. Let notice of default be issued to the defendant through the Standing Counsel of the East Delhi Municipal Corporation (EDMC).
5. Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Advocate is present in Court and is requested to accept notice on behalf of EDMC. She accepts notice.
6. List on 25th July, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

APRIL 08, 2022

dk