



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 301/2018
I.A. 11570/2020

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Gandhi and Mr. Hargun
Singh Kalra, Advocates.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Defendant

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Mansi Bhatia,
Mr. Bhupesh Pandotra, Advocates (e-
mail:beenashaw.lawoffice@gmail.co
m, Ph.9810046611).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
25.07.2022

%

I.A. 11570/2020

1. Learned Standing Counsel for the respondent Municipal Corporation submits that she has been recently engaged in the matter, though on the last date of hearing, on the directions of this Court, she had put in appearance in this matter. She further submits that she has received the case file only today.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that he will file the rejoinder. Let the same be filed within four weeks.
3. List on 14.10.2022.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 25, 2022/PB