



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 301/2018 & I.A. 11570/2020**

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI Plaintiff
Through: **Mr. Rohit Gandhi & Mr. H. Singh,** Advocates
(M:9818610321)

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Defendant
Through: **Mr. Beenashaw N. Soni,**
Standing Counsel for D-1
(M:9810046611)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
14.10.2022

%

1. List on 02.12.2022.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2022

au