



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 301/2018 and I.A. 11570/2020**

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI Plaintiff
Through: **Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Advocate (through VC).**
Mr. Sanidhya Kumar and Mr. Hargun Singh Kalra, Advs.
versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Defendant
Through: **Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, SC with Ms. Mansi Bhatia, Advs.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
17.03.2023

Respective counsels for the parties submits that the recording of the evidence before the Local Commissioner is underway.

Re-notify on 07.08.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 17, 2023/AR