



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 301/2018

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hargun Singh Kalra, Adv.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Beenashaw Soni, SC, MCD
with Ms. Mansi Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **06.03.2024**

CS(OS) 301/2018

Record perused. As per the report/proceeding sheet received from Ld. Local Commissioner, further cross-examination of PW1 was recorded on 20.01.2023. The summoned witness i.e. Mr. Krishan Kumar Kanongoo, who has appeared before learned Local Commissioner after receiving Show Cause Notice, was directed to bring the relevant record on 30.01.2024 on the date fixed before learned Local Commissioner for recording his evidence. It is stated by learned counsels for the parties that no evidence was recorded on 30.01.2024 as learned counsel for the plaintiff was indisposed and now the matter is listed before learned Local Commissioner is 16.03.2024 for recording of evidence of Mr. Krishan Kumar Kanoongo and for further PE.

Re-notify the matter for awaiting report of Learned Local Commissioner on 09.07.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 6, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any