



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 301/2018**

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Ms. Charu
Shai & Mr. Hargun Singh Kalra,
Advvs.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni & Ms.
Ann Joseph, Advvs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
12.09.2024

%

1. The matter is at the stage of further cross-examination of PW-1.
2. Learned counsels for the parties jointly seek adjournment on the ground of some personal difficulty. In view of the joint request made by learned counsels for the parties, the matter stands adjourned.
3. At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **17th December, 2024**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any