



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 301/2018

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Gandhi & Mr. Hargun
Singh Kalra, Advs.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Ann Joseph, Adv. Proxy for
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.12.2024

%

1. The matter is at the stage of further cross-examination of PW-1.
2. Learned proxy counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today as she has to appear in another matter. She further submits that cross-examination of the witness shall be concluded on the next date of hearing. Not opposed. Heard. Adjournment is granted. Last opportunity is granted to the defendant to cross-examine PW-1 on the next date of hearing failing which right of the defendant to cross-examine PW-1 shall be closed.
3. At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **14th April, 2025**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 17, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any