



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 301/2018

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Gandhi & Mr. Hargun
Singh Kalra, Advs. With PW-1.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Mansi Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.07.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of further cross-examination of PW-1.
2. Learned counsel for defendant submits that main counsel is not available as she is busy in a final arguments matter before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. Opposed. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that she will make endeavour to conclude the cross-examination of PW-1. Heard. In view of the same, adjournment is granted. Last opportunity is granted.
3. At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **20th September, 2025**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 21, 2025/nk