



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 301/2018

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Gandhi & Mr. Hargun
Singh Kalra, Advs. With PW-1.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Mansi Jain, Adv. for Ms.
Beenashaw N.Soni, SC of MCD

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.09.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of further cross-examination of PW-1.
2. PW-1 is partly cross-examined and her remaining cross-examination is deferred.
3. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **01st December, 2025.**

Time of commencement of proceedings:	2:40pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	2:45pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	3:40pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	1:10pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	4

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 20, 2025/nk