



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 301/2018

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Mr. Hargun
Singh Kalra, Mr. Shubham Bhati
& Ms. Sanchika Makkar, Advs
alongwith PW-1.

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Mansi Jain & Ms. Katyani
Malhotra, Adv. for Ms.
Beenashaw N.Soni, SC of MCD

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER

12.03.2026

%

1. The matter is listed for further cross-examination of PW-1.
However, no time is left for recording evidence today.
2. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.
3. List for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 30.04.2026.

**SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2026/da