



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 301/2018**

MS. KARISHMA VIRDI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hargun Singh Kalra, Adv.
with PW-1 Ms. Karishma Virdhi

versus

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Beenashaw Soni, Standing
Counsel, MCD with Ms. Mansi
Jain, Adv.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

**ORDER
30.04.2026**

%

1. The matter is at the stage of further cross-examination of PW-1.
2. Evidence of a witness in CS(OS) 2380/2025 continued till 3:55pm.
3. It is already 4:00pm. No time is left. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.
4. List for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **15.10.2026 at 2:30pm.**

**SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 30, 2026/nk**